August 20011  August 2001 2 5
TYPICAL PROPERTIES 1671 TEST METHOD
Binder Silicone ––
Filler Boron Nitride ––
Carrier Fiberglass —
Color White Visual
Thickness, inch (mm) 0.015 (0.38)* ASTM D374
Thermal Impedance,

condition with no effect on thermal or
electrical properties.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Using the diagram below, construct
the appropriate part number: WW-XX-
YYYY-1671. Part numbers for non-
standard configurations will be assigned
by Chomerics.
For non-symmetrical, die-cut parts,
a drawing indicating on which side the
adhesive is to be applied must be
submitted to Chomerics.
CHO-THERM® 1671 Thermally Conductive Insulators continued
60 = Standard die-cut part
69 = Custom die-cut part or Sheet Stock
61 = Standard Sheet stock
62 = Standard Sheet stock PSA one side
Contact Chomerics
for standard 0808 = 8 in. (20.3 cm)
configurations and
part numbers.
11 = Die-cut part without PSA
12 = Die-cut part with PSA, one side
15 = Sheet stock, standard thickness = 0.015 in. (0.38mm)
       Contact Chomerics for custom thickness part numbers
WW  —  XX —   YYYY — 1671
Die-cut Parts             Sheet Stock
• Phase-change  thermal  interface  material s
• Thermally  conductiv e  adhesive  tapes
• Thermally  conductive insulator pads
• Thermally  conductive  gap  fillers
• Thermally  conductive  silicone  compounds
• Flexible  heat  spreaders   •  Thermal  management  for  BGAs
LEADER IN THERMAL   MANAGEMENT : DESIGN, INNOV ATION AND MATERIALS
CHO-THERM® 1671
Thermally Conductive Elastomer Insulators
INSULATORS
US Headquarters TEL: 781-935-4850  FAX: 781-933-4318 • www.chomerics.com
Europe  TEL: +(44) 1628 404000  FAX: +(44) 1628 404090
Asia Pacific  TEL: +(852) 2 423 8008  FAX: +(852) 2 423 8253
US Headquarters TEL: 781-935-4850  FAX: 781-933-4318 • www.chomerics.com
Europe  TEL: +(44) 1628 404000  FAX: +(44) 1628 404090
Asia Pacific  TEL: +(852) 2 423 8008  FAX: +(852) 2 423 8253
TECHNICAL
BULLETIN
45
TECHNICAL
BULLETIN
45
TECHNICAL
BULLETIN
45
August 20012 4 August 2001 2
TYPICAL PROPERTIES 1671 TEST METHOD
Binder Silicone ––
Filler Boron Nitride ––
Carrier Fiberglass —
Color White Visual
Thickness, inch (mm) 0.015 (0.38)* ASTM D374
Thermal Impedance,
   °C-in2 /W (°C-cm2 /W) 0.23 (1.48) ASTM D5470
Thermal Conductivity, W/m-K 2.6 ASTM D5470
Operating Temperature Range, (°C) –60 to +200 ––
Voltage Breakdown, Vac 4000 ASTM D149
Volume Resistivity, ohm-cm 1 x 1014 ASTM D257
Tensile Strength, psi (MPa) 1000 (6.89) ASTM D412
Tear Strength, lb/in (kN/m) 100 (17.5) ASTM D624
Elongation, % 2 ASTM D412
Hardness (Shore A) 90 ASTM D2240
Specific Gravity 1.55 ASTM D792
UL Recognized File No. E57104 QMFZ2
Outgassing: % TML 0.76 ASTM E595
% CVCM 0.07

condition with no effect on thermal or
electrical properties.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Using the diagram below, construct
the appropriate part number: WW-XX-
YYYY-1671. Part numbers for non-
standard configurations will be assigned
by Chomerics.
For non-symmetrical, die-cut parts,
a drawing indicating on which side the
adhesive is to be applied must be
submitted to Chomerics.
CHO-THERM® 1671 Thermally Conductive Insulators continued
60 = Standard die-cut part
69 = Custom die-cut part or Sheet Stock
61 = Standard Sheet stock
62 = Standard Sheet stock PSA one side
Contact Chomerics
for standard 0808 = 8 in. (20.3 cm)
configurations and
part numbers.
11 = Die-cut part without PSA
12 = Die-cut part with PSA, one side
15 = Sheet stock, standard thickness = 0.015 in. (0.38mm)
       Contact Chomerics for custom thickness part numbers
WW  —  XX —   YYYY — 1671
Die-cut Parts             Sheet Stock
• Phase-change thermal interface material s
• Thermally conductive adhesive tapes
• Thermally conductive insulator pads
• Thermally  conductive  gap  fillers
• Thermally  conductive  silicone  compounds
• Flexible  heat  spreaders   •  Thermal  management  for  BGAs
LEADER IN THERMAL   MANAGEMENT : DESIGN, INNOV ATION AND MATERIALS
CHO-THERM® 1671
Thermally Conductive Elastomer Insulators